

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 738

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, strike beginning with “(1)” in line 20 down through “House;” in line 23; in line 24, strike “(3)” and substitute “(1)”; in line 26, strike “(4)” and substitute “(2)”; and in line 27, after “Hygiene;” insert “and”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with “(5)” in line 28 on page 1 through “Governor” in line 7 on page 2 and substitute:

“(3) the following members, appointed by the Governor:

- (i) one representative from the Maryland Advisory Council on Mental Hygiene;
- (ii) one representative from a mental health association;
- (iii) one representative from a core service agency;
- (iv) one representative from a local correctional agency;
- (v) one representative from a local law enforcement agency;
- (vi) one representative from a freestanding private psychiatric hospital in Maryland;
- (vii) one representative from an acute care hospital in Maryland;
- (viii) one representative with experience as an outpatient mental health clinic administrator;

(Over)

(ix) two consumers of public mental health services; and

(x) one family member of a consumer of public mental health services".

On page 2, in line 17, strike "and"; in line 19, after the second "system" insert ";

(3) target population; and

(4) goals and evaluation measures for patient outcomes";

in line 20, after "shall" insert "submit a final"; in the same line, after "report" insert "of"; in line 22, strike "on or"; in line 24, after "years" insert "and 2 months"; and in line 25, strike "September" and substitute "November".